

## FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS

DALLAS, TEXAS 75222

August 16, 1985

Circular 85-113

TO: All financial institutions in the Eleventh Federal Reserve District

## SUBJECT

Transfer of insured deposits of Park West Bank, N.A., Farmers Branch, Texas, to Park West State Bank, Farmers Branch, Texas

## DETAILS

Park West Bank, N.A., Farmers Branch, Texas, was closed at the conclusion of business on Thursday, August 15, 1985. Park West State Bank will act as transfer agent for the insured deposits of Park West Bank, N.A., and will open for business on Monday, August 19, 1985, at the same location. We have been informed that all cash items drawn on the now closed Park West Bank, N.A. may be presented for payment to Park West State Bank upon the opening of the new bank. The ABA number for the new bank remains 1119-1272-8.

## MORE INFORMATION

For further information, please contact Jack A. Clymer at (214) 651-6337.

Sincerely yours,

William HUallan